PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Australian Centre for Advanced Medical Technology Ltd.	02/18/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Australian Centre for Advanced Medical Technology Ltd.	
Street Address:	10 Evans Street	
Internal Address:	New South Wales	
City:	Balmain	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09959303
Application Number:	11373125

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-628-5197 Phone:

Email: raed@browdyneimark.com Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC 624 Ninth Street, NW, Suite 300 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

SULLIVAN1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger L. Browdy

Total Attachments: 1

source=ChangeAddress#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017495 FRAME: 0268

500095683

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Atty. Docket: SULLIVAN1

In re Application of:) Conf. No.: 9597

Colin SULLIVAN)

Patent No.: 7,011,087

Issued: March 14, 2006) Washington, D.C.

For: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR) April 19, 2006

THE TREATMENT OF AN UPPER)
AIRWAY FLOW LIMITATION)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Honorable Commissioner for Patents U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Randolph Building, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

Sir:

By virtue of an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 012716, Frame 0419, on March 28, 2002, the Australian Centre for Advanced Medical Technology Ltd., is the owner of the above-identified patent, as well as pending divisional application 11/373,125, filed March 13, 2006.

Please record the following new address for the assignee:

10 Evans Street Balmain New South Wales 2041 Australia

Respectfully submitted,

BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.

Attorneys for Applicant(s)

Ву

Roger L. Browdy

Registration No. 25,618

RLB:rd

Telephone No.: (202) 628-5197 Facsimile No.: (202) 737-3528 G:\BN\R\Rice\Sullivanl\PTO\AssignChAdrl.doc

RECORDED: 04/19/2006

PATENT REEL: 017495 FRAME: 0269